MOUNTAINEER CASINO RACETRACK & RESORT - March 16, 2013 - Race 5
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE SEPTEMBER 16, 2012. Three Year Olds,

121 Ibs.; Older, 123 Ibs. Claiming Price $5,000. (NW1 6M) Claiming Price: $5,000

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Hustler - 1:07.81 - August 11, 2001)

Purse: $9,000

Available Money: $9,000
Value of Race: $9,000 1st $5,400, 2nd $1,800, 3rd $900, 4th $450, 5th $180, 6th $90, 7th $90, 8th $90
Weather: Cloudy Track: Good
Off at: 8:41 Start: Good for all
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Threewisemen (Barbaran, Erik)
Smooth Transition (Pilares, Christian)

Lapile Creek (Davila, Jose)

Tap Tipy Tap (Houghton, T.)
Robyns Afair (Loveberry, Jareth)
Patrol Leader (Magrell, Jane)
Merlin Bay (Bracho, Agustin)

Two as One (Hollingsworth, Brian)

Fractional Times: 23.13 47.58 1:00.77

Split Times:
Run-Up: 32 feet

Winner:

(24:45) (13:19) (13:75)

Breeder: Mr. & Mrs. Michael Spielman.
Winning Owner: Russell Polichena

Claiming Prices:

Scratched Horse(s): Flyingpalm (Veterinarian)

Wgt M/E

123 L
123 LA bf
123 LAf
123 LADb
123 LADb
123 L
123 Lb
123 LADb

PP Start 1/4 1/2
16 6! 7°
3 4 4° 3!
7 2 21/2 1Head
6 1 lHead 21 1/2
47 5t 5t
28 7t 6!
8 5 8
5 3 3Head 4Head

Final Time: 1:14.52

Fin
1314
2Neck
31 1/2
41/2
53 1/4
65 3/4
73/4
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Video Race Replay

Odds

22.60
0.70*
13.90
1.80
1.80
9.00
29.40
25.50

2 - Threewisemen: $5,000; 5 - Smooth Transition: $5,000; 7 - Lapile Creek: $5,000; 1A - Tap Tipy Tap: $5,000; 1 -
Robyns Afair: $5,000; 4 - Patrol Leader: $5,000; 8 - Merlin Bay: $5,000; 6 - Two as One: $5,000;

Total WPS Pool: $28,408

Pgm Horse
2 Threewisemen

5  Smooth Transition

7  Lapile Creek

Trainers:

Owners:

Win  Place Show Wager Type
47.20 11.60 5.60  $2.00 Superfecta
3.20 240  $2.00 Perfecta
4.60  $2.00 Trifecta
$2.00 Pick 3
$2.00 Pick 4

Winning Numbers
2-5-7-1

2-5
2-5-7

1-3-2 (3 correct)
3-1-3-2 (3 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
2,441.00
148.20
1,204.20
1,402.00
768.80
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Pgm Horse Name

Threewisemen
Smooth Transition
Lapile Creek

Tap Tipy Tap
Robyns Afair
Patrol Leader
Merlin Bay

Two as One

Start

WU ~NFE N

1/4
66 3/4
43/4
2Head
1Head
55 3/4
77 3/4
88 3/4
31/2

1/2 Str
74 3/4 42

31 1/2 31
lHead 2Head
2Head lHead
52 3/4 54

63 3/4 66

89 3/4 813
42 1/2 711

Fin
134
2304
31
42102
53

66 1/4
712

812 3/4

Magrell, Sr.; 8 -Theresa McPherson; 6 -Rodney D. Moyers;

Footnotes

Pool
12,482
29,551
25,172

4,892

5,130

Comments

split late,surged up
bid3w,vied late,missed
extended duel,out fins
rushed,duel,ins,short
bid4w1/8p,need more
even,6w-3/16,no kick
outrun,never factored
duel btw,gave way

Threewisemen, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Wiseman's Ferry out of Our Mill Flower, by Boone's Mill. Foaled Mar 30, 2005 in New York.

2 - Polichena, Russell; 5 - Springer, John; 7 - Bookman, Donald; 1A - Allen, Sr., Ronald; 1 - Allen, Sr., Ronald; 4 - Magrell, Sr., Norman; 8 -
Noland, Ronald; 6 - Moyers, Rodney

2 -Russell Polichena; 5 -John Springer; 7 - Bookman, Donald C. and Treherne, Dave; 1a-Felicia Campbell; 1 -Felicia Campbell; 4 -Norman C.

THREEWISEMEN unhurried and settled towards the rear, roused leaving the quarter pole, closed in quickly on a trio of duelers in deep stretch, split foes
with fifty yards to go and surged clear under strong handling. SMOOTH TRANSITION pressed for the early lead running along the rail, was in tight going
into the far turn and brushed the rail briefly, settled mid turn racing up close, angled out three wide turning for home, vied abreast rivals in deep stretch but
was outgamed by the winner in last jumps missing in a very good effort. LAPILE CREEK showed good speed dueling for the lead, alternated for the lead to
mid stretch, yielded late holding onto third place. TAP TIPY TAP slightly bobbled at the break but quickly recovered rushing up to vie for the lead, matched
strides to deep stretch running along the rail, weakened late from earlier efforts being outfinished for a minor award in a hard try. ROBYNS AFAIR settled in
good tracking position, rallied four wide mid stretch, needed more late besting rest. PATROL LEADER lacked speed racing in the second flight at mid track,
swung six wide under a drive upper stretch, failed to respond. MERLIN BAY trailed won the backside racing wide, angled towards the inside mid turn, never
factored. TWO AS ONE dueled down the backside running between foes, gave way entering the stretch, used up.
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